The Suburban Maryland jurisdictions administer tenant-based rental and emergency assistance 
programs.   

Rental Assistance and Short-term/Emergency Housing Programs FY 25 

The Rental Assistance Program provides tenant-based rental assistance for approximately one hundred 
three (103) persons living with HIV/AIDS.   

The Short-term/Emergency Housing Program provides housing related short-term assistance for 
approximately thirty-seven (50) persons living with HIV/AIDS. 

HOPWA Administration FY 25 

Up to ten percent (10%) of the HOPWA funds are used for administrative costs.

[...]

Individuals who do not receive rent subsidy 
have difficulty finding appropriate places to live.  Apartments in the Suburban Maryland region are too 
expensive for many low-income residents.  Renters in this region often incur housing cost burdens. 
Currently, two hundred twelve (212) applicants are on the waiting list for HOPWA funds.   

Improvements Needed to Overcome Barriers 

Because of the program’s high degree of confidentiality, barriers and obstacles facing persons with 
HIV/AIDS are generally not due to HIV/AIDS but to other social issues.